



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE Project: EAST DECATUR AVENUE WATER QUALITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT HLA Project No.: 13130 Bid Opening Date: January 21, 2015						P.O.W. Contracting, Inc. 11021 View Lane Pasco, WA 99301		TTC Construction, Inc. 12871 Summitview Road Yakima, WA 98908		Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E. A Street Pasco, WA 99301		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
				Unit Price	Amount							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$31,411.44	\$31,411.44	\$27,269.92	\$27,269.92	
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,365.71	\$5,365.71	\$12,268.41	\$12,268.41	
3	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,574.22	\$6,574.22	\$14,472.74	\$14,472.74	
4	ESC Lead	DAY	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$158.29	\$1,108.03	\$61.59	\$431.13	
5	HMA Cl. 3/8" PG 64-28	TON	215	\$120.00	\$25,800.00	\$125.00	\$26,875.00	\$197.87	\$42,542.05	\$170.70	\$36,700.50	
6	Cement Con. Sidewalk	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$697.53	\$697.53	\$1,183.55	\$1,183.55	
7	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$28.97	\$869.10	\$40.13	\$1,203.90	
8	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,130.44	\$2,260.88	\$1,476.93	\$2,953.86	
9	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	1,000	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$29.15	\$29,150.00	\$21.83	\$21,830.00	\$26.23	\$26,230.00	
10	Gravel Backfill for Foundations	CY	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$29.09	\$727.25	\$26.24	\$656.00	
11	Storm Drain Pipe 24 In. Diam.	LF	1,150	\$60.00	\$69,000.00	\$79.25	\$91,137.50	\$69.26	\$79,649.00	\$64.82	\$74,543.00	
12	Storm Drain Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	255	\$50.00	\$12,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$54.55	\$13,910.25	\$53.24	\$13,576.20	
13	Storm Drain Pipe 10 In. Diam. Connection	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$858.61	\$858.61	\$977.38	\$977.38	
14	Storm Drain Pipe 8 In. Diam. Connection	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,048.68	\$2,097.36	\$1,238.11	\$2,476.22	
15	Storm Drain Pipe 6 In. Diam. Connection	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$505.60	\$1,011.20	\$431.82	\$863.64	
16	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	1,405	\$2.00	\$2,810.00	\$2.00	\$2,810.00	\$1.98	\$2,781.90	\$0.01	\$14.05	
17	Catch Basin Type 2 48 Inc. Diam.	EA	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,561.53	\$17,930.71	\$2,795.59	\$19,569.13	
18	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,091.04	\$6,091.04	\$11,518.02	\$11,518.02	
19	Stormwater Pretreatment Vault	EA	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$52,666.91	\$52,666.91	\$50,680.88	\$50,680.88	
20	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$416.40	\$8,328.00	\$244.01	\$4,880.20	
21	Air Release/Vacuum Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,747.02	\$2,747.02	\$5,040.08	\$5,040.08	
22	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,707.43	\$3,707.43	\$1,343.24	\$1,343.24	
23	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.42	\$3,400.42	\$1,383.59	\$1,383.59	
24	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
BID SUBTOTAL						\$336,035.00		\$306,472.50		\$323,566.06		\$325,235.64
BID TOTAL						\$336,035.00		\$306,472.50		\$323,566.06		\$325,235.64

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE						P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		TTC Construction, Inc.		Culbert Construction, Inc.			
Project: EAST DECATUR AVENUE WATER QUALITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT						11021 View Lane		12871 Summitview Road		3905 E. A Street			
HLA Project No.: 13130						Pasco, WA 99301		Yakima, WA 98908		Pasco, WA 99301			
Bid Opening Date: January 21, 2015													
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
				Unit Price	Amount								
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
Competitive bids were opened on January 21, 2015. All bids have been reviewed by this office. I recommend the contract be awarded to: P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.						BIDDER							
 Project Engineer  HLA Hubregtse, Louman Associates, Inc. Civil Engineering • Land Surveying • Planning						Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.						BID TOTAL	
												\$369,190.50	
												\$369,487.50	
												\$382,899.50	
												\$392,406.91	
												\$394,131.00	
												\$413,400.00	
												\$475,035.00	
												NON-RESPONSIVE	
												*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.	
Date <u>1/21/15</u> Project Engineer													
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com													